

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 377 OF 2020

M/s. Biltube Industries Ltd. & ors. .Applicants

Vs.

Vinay Saraf & anr. .Respondents

Mr. Vikram Sutaria, Advocate, for the Applicants
Mr. Swapnil Ambure, Advocate, for the Respondent No. 1
Mr. A. R. Patil, APP, for the Respondent No. 2 – State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 08.12.2020

P. C.

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicants.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents. Mr. Ambure, Advocate waives notice on behalf of the Respondent No. 1. He states that he will file his Vakalatnama within two weeks from today. Learned APP waives notice on behalf of the Respondent No. 2 – State.

3. Learned counsel for the Respondent No. 1 makes a statement that he will not proceed as against the Applicants in the trial Court till the next date. Statement accepted.

4. Stand over to **11.01.2021**.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)