

2. Correction be made accordingly.
3. Rest of the order shall remain as it is.
4. Corrected order be uploaded.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

CORRECTED ORDER DATED 25th JUNE 2024 READS THUS:

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.861 OF 2023

Ravi Ghanshyamdas LekhrajaniPetitioner
Versus	
Vinay Saraf and another Respondents

.....

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.377 OF 2020**

Ms. Rupa Prajapati, Advocate i/b. Raghava M. for the Petitioner in WP/861/2023.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 25th JUNE, 2024

P.C. :

1. In Criminal W.P. No.861/2023, learned counsel for the Petitioner shall supply spare copy for the Respondents within a

period of ten days from today. After that, issue notice to the Respondent No.1. The matter to proceed in due course.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)