

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.861 OF 2023

Ravi Ghanshyamdas Lekhrajani Petitioner
versus
Vinay Saraf and another Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.377 OF 2020**

.....

- Mr. Raghava M., appeared through VC, Advocate for Petitioner in WP/861/2023.
- Mr. Mithilesh Mishra, Advocate for Applicant in APL/377/2020.
- Ms. Nida Khan h/f Swapnil Ambure, Advocate for Respondent No.1 in APL/377/2020.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATE : 04th OCTOBER, 2024**

P.C. :

1. The office to search the papers.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.
3. Stand over to 18/10/2024.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)