

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.861 OF 2023

Ravi Ghanshyamdas Lekhrajani ... Petitioner
V/s.
Vinay Saraf & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.377 OF 2020**

Mr. Raghava M. for the Petitioner in WP/861/2023.
Mr. Swapnil Ambure a/w Nida Khan for Respondent No.1 in APL and WP
Mr. B. V. Holambe Patil, APP for Respondent No.2-State.
Mr. Vikram Sutaria a/w Sharvani Joshi for the Applicants in APL.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 19TH NOVEMBER 2025**

PC. :

At the request of Learned Counsel for the contesting Respondent,
list the Petition for final hearing on **16th December 2025 at 3.00 p.m.**

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)