

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 861 OF 2023

Ravi Ghanshyamdas LekhrajaniPETITIONER

V/S

Vinay Saraf And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 377 OF 2020

M/s. Biltube Industries Limited And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

Vinay Saraf And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Raghava M. for Petitioner

Adv. Hrituraj Singh i/b Adv. Vikram Sutania for Applicant in
APL/377/2020

Adv. Nida Khan i/b Adv. Swapnil Ambure for Respondent No.1

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for Respondent / State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 9th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/01/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)