

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.377 OF 2020**

M/s. Biltube Industries Limited & Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

Vinay Saraf & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.861 OF 2023**

-----

Mr. Vikram Sutaria a/w Sharvani Joshi for the Applicants in APL No.377 of 2020.

Adv. Raghava M i/by R M Law Associates for the Petitioners in WP No.861 of 2023.

Ms. Nida Khan i/by Swapnil Ambure for Respondent No.1.

Mr. S. R. Agarkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

-----

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.  
DATE : 23RD JANUARY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of Learned Counsel for the contesting Respondent, by way of last chance, list on **11<sup>th</sup> February 2026 at 3.00 p.m.**

2. Ad interim order, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**(N.R. BORKAR, J.)**

Digitally  
signed by  
MUGDHA  
MANOJ  
PARANJAPE  
Date:  
2026.01.23  
18:24:14  
+0530