

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 377 OF 2020

M/S. Biltube Industries Limited and Ors. ...Applicants

V/s.

Vinay Saraf and Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 861 OF 2023**

Mr. Vikram Sutaria a/w Adv. Lipika R. i/b Adv. Agastya Desai,
Advocate for the Applicant in APL/377/2020.

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent/State.

Adv. Raghava M. Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/861/2023.

Adv. Swapnil Ambure a/w Adv. Nida Khan Advocate for Respondent
No.1 in Both matters.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 11.02.2026.

P.C. :

1. List on 09.03.2026 at 3.00 pm.
2. Ad-interim, if any, to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]